

Y


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Corporate/cross-portfolio/general

Question No.  64

Senator Singh asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:

1. Has the Department undertaken review of all advisory bodies and agencies in this portfolio?

2. Were any advisory bodies or agencies quarantined from this process?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. Yes.

2. No.

